

2024 Preliminary unaudited results

Income Statement ('000€)	2024 p	2023*
Business Total Revenue	4,176	4,555
Work carried out by the company for its assets	454	528
Costs of Goods Sold	595	1,223
Gross Profit	3,581	3,333
Gross Profit (%)	86%	73%
Other Operating Revenues	385	415
Personnel Expenses	2,615	3,058
Other Operating Expenses	1,171	879
Fixed Assets Depreciation and Amortization	244	272
Grants to non-financial assets and others allocation	142	43
Other Results	30	43
Operating Income	562	152
EBITDA	806	423
EBITDA (%)	19%	9%
Financial Result	(33)	(90)
Income Before Tax	529	61

*Includes Evolv Rehabilitation Technologies, s.l. results. Not included in 2024